## **RESOLUTION NO. 1093**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT	Quantity	SERIAL #	Asset #.
Dell OptiPlex 390 Dell OptiPlex 380 Dell OptiPlex 380 Dell OptiPlex 380 Dell OptiPlex 380 Dell OptiPlex 390 Dell OptiPlex 380 Dell OptiPlex 380 Dell Precision T3400	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7sjysv1 477mgq1 2wj7yr1 4z3lhs1 4z4hhs1 Sxjjjs1 Jrtzzq1 B2qbgh1	01885 01932 01931 01937 01945 01906 01707
Monitors: Dell 1704pvs Dell E207fp Dell 1704fps Dell 2007fpb Dell se178 wfpc View Sonic va2703	- 1 1 1 1 1	My0h63044760355kad4c Cn0c06464663321vll Ecr018704 My0c953646634714481l Cnopk256641807882zdl Swq125022202	01549 02115

Printers HPOJ 6210 All-in-One	- 1	Cn69beg14t	01412
Miscellaneous Items: APC UPS	1	Js0836015999	

PASSED ON THIS 25<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2017.

**APPROVED:** 

Mina MAYOR JILL GUERNSEY

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Molly Mousee MOLLY M. TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 09/18/17 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 09/25/17 RESOLUTION NO. 1093

.